Central University of Himachal Pradesh



Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur

No. Hostel/2-3/CUHP/14/

NOTICE

LIST OF STUDENTS WHO HAVE BEEN ADMITTED

ı

CUHP MEN'S HOSTEL, KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH

The following students have been admitted in CUHP Men's Hostel at Kangra, Himachal Pradesh on the basis of Merit in Composite Score. There are 05 (five) seats available in the Men's Hostel, Kangra. Students have been allotted rooms following the reservation policy of Government of India and merit in the Composite Score. The list of selected candidates and rooms allotted to them are given below:

SR. NO.	NAME OF THE STUDENT	FATHER'S NAME	PROGRAMME OF STUDY	CATEGORY	COMPOSITE SCORE	ALLOTME NT OF ROOM NO.			
OPEN CATEGORY									
1.	VIKAS KUMAR TYAGI	DEVENDRA KUMAR TYAGI	RD MANAGEMENT	GENERAL	88.78	310			
2.	ABHINAV YADAV	JAWAHAR LAL YADAV	RD SOCIAL WORK	ОВС	83.14	102			
SC CATEGORY									
1.	MAYANGLAMBAM BIMOLCHANDRA SINGH	MAYANGLAMBAM MANIHAR SINGH	RD JCW	sc	78.00	103			
ST CATEGORY									
1.	AMAN BHARDWAJ	DAVINDER BHARDWAJ	RD CBB	SC-ST	58.48	103			
OBC CATEGORY									
1.	AKHIL SHARMA	SURINDER PAL SHARMA	RD MANAGEMENT	ОВС	82.37	102			

WAITING LIST

SR. NO.	NAME OF THE STUDENT	FATHER'S NAME	PROGRAMME OF STUDY	CATEGORY	COMPOSITE SCORE				
OPEN CATEGORY									
1.	TARUN VASHISHAT	KASTURI LAL VASHISHAT	RD T&T	GENERAL	65.98				
2.	PRATEEK DESWAL	SATVIR SINGH DESWAL	RD ENGLISH	GENERAL	58.00				

- All students whose names appear in the above list are advised to deposit Hostel Fee amounting to Rs. 6,250/- (Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) for the 1st semester at the "University Counter" at Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur on 21st, 22nd and 23rd January, 2015 failing which their admission in the hostel will be cancelled.
- In case of any vacancy, the new list of allotment of hostel accommodation shall be issued on 27th January, 2015.
- All residents of the hostel have to follow 'Hostel Rules and Regulations' a copy of which will be given to them in the hostel.

Dean Students' Welfare & Provost

Dated: 20.01.2015

Copy to:

- 1. University Web-site/Notice Boards at TAB and Men's Hostel, Kangra, HP.
- 2. Dr. Navneet Sharma, Warden, Men's Hostel, Kangra for information.
- 3. Mr. Virender Singh, LDC (TAB) to collect the fee from the selected students and submit the list of those who have deposited the fee to Dean Students' Welfare & Provost by 5 pm on 24th January, 2015.
- 4. PS to VC for the kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, CUHP.
- 5. Registrar, CUHP for information.
- 6. Finance Officer, CUHP for information.